Incident Date Report Number

6/10/2024

6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024

6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024

RMP24-001232

RMP24-001233

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4724 ARBOR DR
3906 OWL DR

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4400 BLK SHADY CT
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3005 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
1693 ALGONQUIN RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3900 MEADOW DR
2711 OLD MILL LN

APPROX LOC:2711 OLD
MILL LN

2711 OLD MILL LN
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
1501 ALGONQUIN RD
2615 ROHLWING RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
1941 ROHLWING RD
1301 MEIJER DR

Incident

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

HIT AND RUN

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/17/2024 8:17:18 AM



Incident Date Report Number

6/10/2024

6/10/2024

6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024

6/10/2024
6/10/2024

6/10/2024

6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024

RMP24-001234

RMP24-001237
RMP24-001235
RMP24-001235

RMP24-001236

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2105 CRANE
CT

2616 ROHLWING RD
2708 DEERFIELD LN
2400 GOLF RD

4716 ARBOR DR
1301 MEIJER DR
2400 GOLF RD

3200 CAMPBELL ST
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

EUCLID AVE / VERMONT
ST

2304 KINGFISHER LN

NEW WILKE IFO CAR
WASH

2408 ALGONQUIN RD

4704 ARBOR DR

4706 ARBOR DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

Incident
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
JUVENILE NUISANCE
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ELEVATOR CALL

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

911 INFO CALL

ACCIDENT

CODE 2
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PUBLIC SERVICE

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/17/2024 8:17:18 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/10/2024

6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024

6/10/2024

6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024

6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024

6/10/2024

RMP24-001238

RMP24-001246
RMP24-001246

RMP24-001239

RMP24-001241

1460 GOLF RD
2202 OAK LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

4839 WEBER DR

4839 WEBER DR

3915 WREN LN

3915 WREN LN

2517 ARLINGDALE DR

APPROX LOC:3604
PHEASANT DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1935 PLUM GROVE RD
1929 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2306
ROHLWING RD

1913 PLUM GROVE RD

FRAUD ACTIVITY

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
911 INFO CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FAMILY PROBLEM

FAMILY PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUICDAL SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/17/2024 8:17:18 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/17/2024 8:17:18 AM



