



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/10/2024		4724 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	
6/10/2024		3906 OWL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/10/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/10/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/10/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/10/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		2711 OLD MILL LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		APPROX LOC:2711 OLD MILL LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		2711 OLD MILL LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		1501 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/10/2024	RMP24-001232	2615 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		1941 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/10/2024	RMP24-001233	1301 MEIJER DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/10/2024		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		APPROX LOC:2105 CRANE CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024	RMP24-001234	2616 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2024		2708 DEERFIELD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/10/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		4716 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		2400 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
6/10/2024	RMP24-001237	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2024	RMP24-001235	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2024	RMP24-001235	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024	RMP24-001236	EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2024		2304 KINGFISHER LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		NEW WILKE IFO CAR WASH	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/10/2024		2408 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/10/2024	RMP24-001238	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2024		2202 OAK LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	SPECIAL	
6/10/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024	RMP24-001246	4839 WEBER DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024	RMP24-001246	4839 WEBER DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		3915 WREN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		3915 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/10/2024	RMP24-001239	2517 ARLINGDALE DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2024		APPROX LOC:3604 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024	RMP24-001241	1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2024		APPROX LOC:2306 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER